
Minutes of Meeting of the Parish Council 
Held on Tuesday 2nd February 2021 at 7.30pm held remotely 

 
Present  Cllr Andy Notman – Chairman  

Cllr Shirley Firth – from 20:05 
Cllr Tony Reynolds 
Cllr Andrew Pendered 
Cllr Alistair Marr 
DCllr Graham Bull – until 19:50 

 
Sarah Mizuro (Clerk) 
 

 
94 

 
 

95 
 

96 
 
 
 

97 
 

98 
 
 
 
 
 

99 
 
100 

 
 

101 
 
 
 
 
 

102 
 
 

103 
 
 

104 
 
 
 
 

 

 
Apologies and reasons for Absence – Cllr Martin Jones, Cllr Simon Brown, DCllr Jill 
Tavener, CCllr Steve Criswell 
 
Members declaration of Interest for items on the Agenda – None 
 
Public Forum – DCllr Bull spoke about the recent flooding and assured the meeting that 
all steps were being taken to assist any flooding issues.  He asked that all new areas of 
flooding were reported.  
 
Minutes – Minutes of the last meeting were agreed as a true record. 
 
Finance – Financial Statements were agreed. 
 Payments to be made –  
Clerk Salary £181.44 
Opus Energy £40.81 
Cllr Notman Meeting Expenses £14.39 
 
Health & Safety –.Nothing to report. 
 
Planning – An email has been received regarding consultation on local validation list 
requirement.  This was circulated to all Councillors. 
 
.Maintenance – .Cllr Notman reported that the 30mph sign at the end of the village had 
been replaced due to damage, causing the planter to no longer fit correctly.  Cllr Marr to 
repair.  Also a parishioner has kindly volunteered to repair the noticeboard doors. 
Signs for the Defibrillator has been installed in the phone box.  Thanks were expressed to 
Lyn Crosland for organising these.  
 
Village Hall – Cllr Notman reported that the drawings for the new plans had now been 
submiited. 
 
Correspondence –  An email has been received regarding the 2021 Census which is to 
take place digitally on 21st March. 
 
Items and date for next meeting – all ongoing items. 
 

The Meeting Closed at 20:17 
 

The next meeting will be held on Tuesday 9th March 2021 at 19:30. 

 
 

None 
 

None 
 
 
 

None 
 

None 
 
 
 
 
 

SM 
 

None 
 
 

SM 
 
 
 

AM 
 
 
 
 

None 
 
 

None 
 
 
 



 


