Minutes of Meeting of the Parish Council Held on Tuesday 2nd February 2021 at 7.30pm held remotely

<u>Present</u> Cllr Andy Notman – Chairman

Cllr Shirley Firth – from 20:05

Cllr Tony Reynolds Cllr Andrew Pendered Cllr Alistair Marr

DCllr Graham Bull – until 19:50

Sarah Mizuro (Clerk)

94	Apologies and reasons for Absence – Cllr Martin Jones, Cllr Simon Brown, DCllr Jill Tavener, CCllr Steve Criswell	None			
95	Members declaration of Interest for items on the Agenda - None				
96	Public Forum – DCllr Bull spoke about the recent flooding and assured the meeting that all steps were being taken to assist any flooding issues. He asked that all new areas of flooding were reported.				
97	Minutes - Minutes of the last meeting were agreed as a true record.	None			
98	Finance – Financial Statements were agreed. Payments to be made – Clerk Salary £181.44 Opus Energy £40.81 Cllr Notman Meeting Expenses £14.39	SM			
99	Health & Safety Nothing to report.	None			
100	Planning – An email has been received regarding consultation on local validation list requirement. This was circulated to all Councillors.				
101	.Maintenance – .Cllr Notman reported that the 30mph sign at the end of the village had been replaced due to damage, causing the planter to no longer fit correctly. Cllr Marr to repair. Also a parishioner has kindly volunteered to repair the noticeboard doors. Signs for the Defibrillator has been installed in the phone box. Thanks were expressed to Lyn Crosland for organising these.				
102	Village Hall – Cllr Notman reported that the drawings for the new plans had now been submitted.	None			
103	Correspondence – An email has been received regarding the 2021 Census which is to take place digitally on 21 st March.				
104	Items and date for next meeting – all ongoing items.				
	The Meeting Closed at 20:17				
	The next meeting will be held on Tuesday 9 th March 2021 at 19:30.				